Defendant, Kilolo Kijakazi, the Acting Commissioner of Social Security (Commissioner), with a 

remand a rehearing, 42 U.S.C. § 405(g) (sentence four); judgment was entered.   

In the interest of administrative and judicial economy, the parties have agreed to stipulate 

that an award of FOUR THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS 

($4,600.00) in attorney fees under the Equal Access to Justice Act (EAJA), 28 U.S.C. § 2412(d), 

is reasonable. This award is without prejudice to Plaintiff’s right to seek attorney’s fees under 

section 206(b) of the Social Security Act, 42 U.S.C. § 406(b), subject to the offset provisions of